Pursuant to the provisions of said acts, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment has made 
appropriations to be added to and included in said final estimate, amounting in the aggregate to the Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to George Hillen to erect two orna- 
sum of two hundred and forty thousand six hundred and fifty-three dollars (s240,653), as follows, to mental lamp-posts and lamps to front of premises No. 84 Fifth avenue, 	and also two ornamental 

wit i lamp-posts and lamps in front of premises No. I West Fourteenth street, the same to be erected inside 

I. An appropriation of thirty-eight thousand five hundred and ninety-two dollars ($38,592), the stoop-line and the gas to be supplied from his own meter, the work done at his own expense 
such permission to continue only during the pleasure of the Common Council. under the title of "Seventh Regiment New Armory Fund -Trustees of," to be paid to said trustees

[...]

apparatus for the new armory building, and also to pay for the laying of 	sidewalks and curb Approved by the Mayor, October 23, 1879. 
and gutter around said building, under chapter 57 of the Laws of 1879, by resolution adopted on 
July 8, 1879• Resolved, That permission be and thesame is hereby given to Philip lieiijamio to 	,ecupy cicsk- 

2. An appropriation of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to the Department of room in the City Library, between the hours of ten and three, for the per) IISc 	ot rcc, i%io 	,t.u,ilcst. 
Public \Yorks, under the title of cc Croton \Vater Main Fund-Front 'Taxation," to extend the distri- 
bution of Croton water through the City of New York, under chapter 381 of the Laws of 1879, by

[...]

annurn, 	semi-annually, on the first day of May and November in each 	at the office payable 	 year, 	 of York for the year eig hteen 	and 	-nine, 

thereof is hereby fixed at the sum of one thousand and the Comptroller, in the City of New York, aggregate amount of the assessed valuations 
ninety-four million sixty-nine thousand three hundred and thirty-five dollars ($I,094,o69,335), in The proceeds of said bonds will be applied to the redemption of an equal amount of like 
accordance with the returns of the Commissioners of Taxes and Assessments for the year 1879, as bonds of the Corporation, issued on account of local improvements due on November I, 1879, and

[...]

Bonds of the City of New York, for the purpose of raising moneys necessary to carry out the pro-
visions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and duties ; the said sum being 
balance of the amount of the requisition by the Commissioners of Docks, dated February 21, 1879, 
for two hundred and fifty thousand d.'llars ($250,000). 

On motion, the resolution was adopted, all the Commissioners present voting in the affirmative. 

A communication was received from the Counsel to the Corporation, transmitting " a deed of 
confirmation " to Mr. Thomas Wall, for premises on east side of Fifth avenue, 76 feet 8 inches north